OP \$240.00 4385676

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM681339

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BC PARTNERS LENDING CORP.		10/12/2021	Corporation: MARYLAND
GREAT LAKES KCAP FUNDING I, LLC		10/12/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOCATION SERVICES, LLC
Street Address:	2365 Iron Point Rd.
Internal Address:	Suite #160
City:	FOLSOM
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95630
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4385676	PLATENET	
Registration Number:	4333916	PLATE NET	
Serial Number:	87836152	GRIT GREATNESS. RESPECT. INTEGRITY. TENA	
Serial Number:	87837395	LPR BY LOCATION SERVICES	
Serial Number:	87837388	TRANSPORT BY LOCATION SERVICES	
Serial Number:	88594454	LOCATION SERVICES REFINANCE. RECOVER. TR	
Serial Number:	88594458	LOCATION-SERVICES.COM REFINANCE. RECOVER	
Serial Number:	88594462		
Serial Number:	88046109	INTEGRITY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 007453 FRAME: 0237

900649964

Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26286.515006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/Moira Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=BCP_Location Services - Trademark Security Agreement Termination (Location Services)

[Executed]#page1.tif

source=BCP_Location Services - Trademark Security Agreement Termination (Location Services)

[Executed]#page2.tif

source=BCP_Location Services - Trademark Security Agreement Termination (Location Services)

[Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007453 FRAME: 0238

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of October 12, 2021, is made by BC PARTNERS LENDING CORP. and GREAT LAKES KCAP FUNDING I, LLC, as co-agents for the Lenders and each other Lender Party (each individually, a "Co-Agent", and collectively referred to as "Agent" or "BCP") in favor of LOCATION SERVICES, LLC, (the "Obligor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the ABL Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of November 7, 2019, as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the Obligor granted a first priority security interest to the Agent in, and to, all Obligor's now owned or existing Trademarks (as defined in the IP Security Agreement (as defined below)), including as set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent executed a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 7, 2019, ("<u>IP Security Agreement</u>"), which was duly recorded on November 7, 2019, at Reel 6790 Frame 0982 Document No. 900522517 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Obligor and to dissolve those liens and encumbrances created by the IP Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the IP Security Agreement in the Trademarks, (b) release its security interest in the Trademarks and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Agent in the Trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

39337733

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007453 FRAME: 0239

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

> GREAT LAKES KCAP FUNDING I, LLC, as Co-Agent

By: Name: Ted Goldthorpe

Title: Authorized Signatory

BC PARTNERS LENDING CORP., as Co-Agent

By: Name: Ted Goldthorpe

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	OWNER	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	STATUS/COMMENTS
PlateNet	Location Services, LLC	85656883/June 20, 2012	4385676/ August 13,2013	1A Active
PLATE	Location Services, LLC	85656726/June 20, 2012	4333916/May 14, 2013	1A Active

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Credit Party	Trademark Application	Application Filing Date	Application Serial Number	Country
Location Services, LLC	Greatness, Suspect Integrity, Terracity,	03/15/2018	87836152	U.S.
Location Services, LLC	♦ LPR	03/16/2018	87837395	U.S.
Location Services, LLC	♦ Transport	03/16/2018	87837388	U.S.
Location Services, LLC	Location Services	08/27/2019	88594454	U.S.
Location Services, LLC	Location Services .com	08/27/2019	88594458	U.S.
Location Services, LLC		08/27/2019	88594462	U.S.
Location Services, LLC	INTEGRITY	07/20/2018	88046109	U.S.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007453 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 10/15/2021